Attorney Docket No. 16994-005810US and -013100US

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 6 : 30 · 00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 10141	1 documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Pharming Holding N.V.	Name: Pharming Intellectual Property B.V.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA	
□ Corporation-State: Netherlands	City: Leiden Country: The Netherlands ZIP:	
☐ Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association	
	General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
Other:	☐ Corporation-State: The Netherlands	
Execution Date: May 22, 2000	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/390,347 and 75/383,141 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No(s): none s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Forth Individual of appriorations and registrations involved 2	
Name: David E. Sipiora TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
(303) 571-4000	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
7/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000324 201430 75390347		
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH David E. Sipiora	Anna 6/27/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7 16. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:		
Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks		
	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by and between PHARMING HOLDING N.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a principal place of business at Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA LEIDEN, Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR"), and PHARMING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a principal place of business at Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA LEIDEN, Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used or otherwise owns trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, said trademarks, including all applications for registration thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith everywhere in the world; both parties are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent and trademark offices worldwide where the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS are filed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS have been used in the United States or any other country or countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: PHARMING HOLDING N.V.	
Ву:	
Name: G. Hersbach	പൂരും അത് വിത്രി
Title: Chairman And MANAGING Director	Date: MAY 2 2 2000
Leo	
ASSIGNEE: PHARMING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY B.V.	
Ву:	
Name: (T. Hersbach	
Title: Chairman and Managing Director	Date: MAY 2 2 2000

1.18.2000 4:50PM TOWNSEND&TOWNSEND NO.666 P.4

SCHEDULE A

PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

PHARMING 75/390,347 November 14, 1997

PHARMING HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS 75/383,141 October 31, 1997

PENDING CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

PHARMING HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS 851,478 July 21, 1997

DE 7016644 v1

REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK

Attorney Docket No. 16994-005810US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)
))) APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC
) REPRESENTATIVE
)
)))

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, U.S.A., is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on Tune 2 , 2000

Steries

19/05 '00 VRI 00:48 [TX/RX NR 8415] 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by and between PHARMING HOLDING N.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a principal place of business at Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA LEIDEN, Netherlands ("ASSIGNOR"), and PHARMING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a principal place of business at Niels Bohrweg 11-13, 2333 CA LEIDEN, Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used or otherwise owns trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, said trademarks, including all applications for registration thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith everywhere in the world; both parties are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent and trademark offices worldwide where the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS are filed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS have been used in the United States or any other country or countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: PHARMING HOLDING N.V.	
Ву:	
Name: JG. Hersbach	Date: MAY 2 2 2000
Title: Chairman And Managing Director	Date: [19] 2 2 2090
Leo .	
A CONCENTRAL DATA DATA DE CONCENTRAL DE CONC	_
ASSIGNEE: PHARMING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY B.V.	
By:	
Name: G. Hersbach	Date: MAY 2 2 2000
Title: Chairman and Mangara Director	Date: 11M1 5 5 2000

TRADEMARK

Attorney Docket No. 16994-005810US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:)
Pharming Intellectual Property B.V.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Serial No.: 75/390,347) APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC) REPRESENTATIVE
Filed: November 14, 1997)
For: PHARMING)
	\mathcal{L}

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, U.S.A., is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on TUNP 2

Downsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 06/30/2000